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NOTE:

Name

WB4401
Ruth
WB4699
WB4269
Siege
WB4303
LCS Valiant
Wesley
Freeman
NE16562
Turkey
Scout 66

Company

WestBred

Husker Genetics
WestBred
WestBred
NuPride Genetics
WestBred
Limagrain Cereal Seeds
Husker Genetics
Husker Genetics
UNL-Experimental
Check

Check

Grand Mean?

Yield
(bu/ac)?
88.9
85.7
82.4
81.2
80.8
80.2
79.7
77.5
72.4
70.6
58.0
57.2

76.4

Plant Test
Height = Weight
(in) (Ib/bu)
34.6 57.4
37.9 59.4
30.9 58.1
32.6 58.4
35.8 60.6
324 56.7
33.8 59.7
35.1 57.8
36.0 56.6
35.1 56.7
45.1 57.9
43.8 58.5
35.9 58.6

Includes only varieties that were tested in the region in both 2020 and 2021

Do not reprint without permission. Contacts: Amanda Easterly or Cody Creech

1Yijeld values corrected to 12% moisture and 60 Ib/bu test weight.
2 Protein corrected to 14% moisture.

Protein
(%)
11.6
12.6
11.9
12.5
13.6
13.4
13.6
13.4
12.9
12.9
14.4
14.2
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