

Eastern Region 2 Year Summary 2020-2021 Winter Wheat Variety Trial Averages

Name	Company	Yield (bu/ac) ¹	Plant Height (in)	Test Weight (lb/bu)	Protein (%) ²
WB4401	WestBred	88.9	34.6	57.4	11.6
Ruth	Husker Genetics	85.7	37.9	59.4	12.6
WB4699	WestBred	82.4	30.9	58.1	11.9
WB4269	WestBred	81.2	32.6	58.4	12.5
Siege	NuPride Genetics	80.8	35.8	60.6	13.6
WB4303	WestBred	80.2	32.4	56.7	13.4
LCS Valiant	Limagrain Cereal Seeds	79.7	33.8	59.7	13.6
Wesley	Husker Genetics	77.5	35.1	57.8	13.4
Freeman	Husker Genetics	72.4	36.0	56.6	12.9
NE16562	UNL-Experimental	70.6	35.1	56.7	12.9
Turkey	Check	58.0	45.1	57.9	14.4
Scout 66	Check	57.2	43.8	58.5	14.2
	Grand Mean ³	76.4	35.9	58.6	13.1

NOTE:

Includes only varieties that were tested in the region in both 2020 and 2021

Do not reprint without permission. Contacts: Amanda Easterly or Cody Creech

¹ Yield values corrected to 12% moisture and 60 lb/bu test weight.

² Protein corrected to 14% moisture.